

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION PANBAZAR: GUWAHATI-01

No: GGR/C/45/18/2002 Date: 10/07/2019

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RfP)

Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation invites sealed proposals from reputed, qualified and experienced companies/ firms for Development of Integrated Municipal Solid Waste Management Facility (Processing and Disposal) on DBFOT under PPP mode for Guwahati Municipal Corporation.

- 1. RfP documents may be downloaded from the website of Guwahati Municipal Corporation www.gmc.assam.gov.in from 17/07/2019 onwards. The bid processing fee of Rs. 25,000.00 (Rupees Twenty five thousand) only may be paid in the form of Demand Draft or banker's cheque drawn on any Scheduled/ Nationalized Bank in India in favour of the Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation payable at Guwahati. Bid document will not be available at the counter.
- 2. RfP must be submitted to the Office of the Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Panbazar, Guwahati 781001 on or before 1400 hours on 19/08/2019 and the opening of the Technical Bid will be on 20/08/2019 at 1100 hrs.
- 3. The Pre-bid meeting will be held on <u>23/07/2019</u> at 1400 hrs at the Conference Hall, Guwahati Municipal Corporation office, Panbazar, Guwahati.
- 4. If any date specified herein is a holiday, then the next working day will be considered for the activity and the time will remain the same.
- 5. Other details can be seen in the RfP documents.

Sd/-Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Guwahati

Memo No.: GGR/C/45/18/2002/ -A Copy forwarded to:

- 1) The Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Guwahati Development Department, for favour of kind information.
- 2) The Director, DIPR, Assam, Last Gate, Dispur for publication of the above notice in one Assamese Daily, one English Daily and one Hindi Daily and submit the bill to the undersigned for necessary payment.
- 3) The PS to the Hon'ble minister, Guwahati Development Department etc. for kind aapraisal of the Hon'ble Minister.

Sd/-

Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Guwahati

Date: 10/07/2019